

City of Newark

City Hall 920 Broad Street Newark, New Jersey 07102

Legislation Details

File #: 18-0299 Version: 1 Name: Queen Ditch Restoration Project Change Order No.

1 - Rencor Inc.

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 2/28/2018 In control: Water Sewer Utility

On agenda: 3/21/2018 Final action: 3/27/2018

Title: Dept/ Agency: Water and Sewer Utilities

Action: () Ratifying (X) Authorizing () Amending

Type of Service: Change Order No. 01/Amend Resolution 7R12-e June 21, 2017

Purpose: Execute Change Order No. 01 for Queen Ditch Restoration Project Contract 04-WS2013

Entity Name: Rencor Inc.

Entity Address: 24 Tannery Road, Somerville, New Jersey 08876

Contract Amount: Original Contract Amount: \$4,502,557.00 unchanged, Increase in contract time by

114 additional calendar days

Funding Source: Water and Sewer Utilities Capital Budget

Contract Period: 240 Calendar Days to Final Completion extended by 114 days

Contract Basis: (X) Bid () State Vendor () Prof. Ser. () EUS (X) Fair & Open () No Reportable Contributions () RFP () RFQ

() Private Sale () Grant () Sub-recipient () N/A

Additional Information:

Change Order No. 01 extending completion time by 114 calendar days.

Sponsors: John Sharpe James, Eddie Osborne

Indexes:

Code sections:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/27/2018	1	Municipal Council	Adopt	Pass
3/21/2018	1	Municipal Council	No Action Taken	